DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED		
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES	_			OMB NO	<u>). 0938-0391</u>		
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ì, í		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED		
	Connection		A. BUILD	ING	3				
		345489	B WING			C 05/10/2018			
		545465	D. WING						
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
SATURN	NURSING AND REHABIL	ITATION CENTER			1930 WEST SUGAR CREEK ROAD				
					CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		1		
(X4) ID			ID	IV.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION		
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREF		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		DATE		
					DEFICIENCY)				
F 842	Resident Records - Ic	dentifiable Information	F	84	2		5/18/18		
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5),	483.70(i)(1)-(5)							
		nt-identifiable information.							
		elease information that is							
	resident-identifiable to	•							
		lease information that is							
	resident-identifiable to	o an agent only in ntract under which the agent							
		disclose the information							
	0	he facility itself is permitted							
	to do so.								
	§483.70(i) Medical re	cords.							
	§483.70(i)(1) In accor	dance with accepted							
		Is and practices, the facility							
		al records on each resident							
	that are-								
	(i) Complete;								
	(ii) Accurately docum								
	(iii) Readily accessible (iv) Systematically or								
		Janzeu							
	\$483.70(i)(2) The fac	ility must keep confidential							
		ned in the resident's records,							
		n or storage method of the							
	records, except when	release is-							
	(i) To the individual, o								
		permitted by applicable law;							
	(ii) Required by Law;								
	(iii) For treatment, pay								
	with 45 CFR 164.506	ted by and in compliance							
		, activities, reporting of abuse,							
		violence, health oversight							
		administrative proceedings,							
		ooses, organ donation							
		urposes, or to coroners,							
		uneral directors, and to avert							
	a serious threat to he	alth or safety as permitted							
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1		TITLE		(X6) DATE		

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

05/30/2018

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 05/31/201 M APPROVE <u>D. 0938-039</u>	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		· ,			DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345489	B. WING			05/10/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	URSING AND REHABIL	ITATION CENTER		1930	WEST SUGAR CREEK ROAD			
				CHA	ARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From page	e 1	F8	342				
-		with 45 CFR 164.512.		, 12				
	§483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.							
	§483.70(i)(4) Medical for-	l records must be retained						
	(ii) Five years from th there is no requirement	ars after a resident reaches						
	 (i) Sufficient informati (ii) A record of the res (iii) The comprehensi provided; (iv) The results of any and resident review e determinations conduction 							
	professional's progree (vi) Laboratory, radiol services reports as re This REQUIREMENT by:	ss notes; and logy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50. ¯ is not met as evidenced						
					This plan of correction constitutes a written allegation of compliance. Preparation and submission of this p correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the prov	blan of		
	Findings included:			t	the truth of the facts alleged or the correctness of the conclusion set for			
	Vaccine" dated 11/20 who receive vaccines	policy titled, "Pneumococcal 17 read in part, for residents s, the date of the vaccination, n date, person administering,		t c	the statement of deficiencies. This p correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirement under and federal law, and to demonstrate	blan of I r state		

Facility ID: 923538

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

CENTER	S FUR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB N	O. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		· · · ·	E SURVEY PLETED
	345480		D. MINO		С	
		345489	B. WING			5/10/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
SATURN NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				1930 WEST SUGAR CREEK ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
E 042		- 0				
F 842			F 84			
	and the site of the va documented in the re	ccination should be sident's medical record.		good faith attempts by the pro continue to improve the quality each resident.		
		dmitted to the facility on ed on 6/29/16. Diagnoses				
		ertension, cerebral vascular		F842		
	accident (CVA), hemi			Root Cause Analysis		
		nd delusional disorder.		Based on root cause analysis	by facility	
				administrative staff, two facility		
		erly Minimum Data Set		documented in the facility Imm		
	(MDS) dated 5/7/18 h that Resident #1 was	nad documentation indicating cognitively intact.		Log the opposite arm that the was administered.	injection	
	A review of the Inform			Immediate Action		
		nization revealed Resident		On 5/10/2018 the location site		
		sent to receive the vaccine bal consent was witnessed		pneumococcal vaccine given t #1 and #2 were correctly docu		
	by the Director of Nu			the resident's medical record.		
				Immunization Log for both res		
	A physician's order da	ated 4/6/18 read to give		corrected to correspond with t		
		coccal vaccine) 0.5ml		resident's medical record.		
	syringe, intramuscula	rly, one dose, with (body)		Identification of Others		
	temperature and inject	ction site recorded.		On 5/10/2018 a 100% audit by		
				administrative staff was condu		
	A review of the Electr			resident Immunization Logs ar		
		d (EMar) revealed, on Nurse #2 were recorded with		record immunizations for accu audit was completed on 5/16/2		
	-) degrees Fahrenheit for		further discrepancies.		
		ne of the pneumococcal				
	vaccine administratio	•		Systemic Changes		
		pneumococcal vaccination		Measures put into place to ens		
	was given to the resid			plan of correction is effective a		
		e arm and the top of the		in compliance are: On 5/10/20		
	shoulder).			Director of Nursing (DON), As Director of Nursing (ADON), S		
	A review of Resident	#1's Immunization Record		Development Coordinator (SD		
		received Prevnar 13 on		in-serviced all nursing staff on		
		er extremity (LUA) by Nurse		policy and procedure for medi		
	#3.	. , ,		documentation. Nursing staff		

Facility ID: 923538

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 05/31/2018 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345489	B. WING			05/10/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.		
	URSING AND REHABIL			19	930 WEST SUGAR CREEK ROAD			
SATURNI	NURSING AND REHABIL			С	HARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From page	e 3	F	842				
	revealed she cared for the shift 3pm - 11pm. the pneumococcal va 5/6/18. She stated it to an emergency and vaccine information of for Resident #1. She nurse that documents EMar in the right delto 5/7/18 Nurse #2 calle facility during 1st shift transcribe the lot #, e. injection to the Immu #3 agreed. Nurse#2 i document the vaccina in the right arm. During an interview w 7:06pm, Nurse #2 sta administering the pne Resident #1's right de An interview on 5/10/ revealed there had be between her and Nur of the site where the given and the site wa Immunization Record record the information versus recording the Nurse #2 gave her th An interview on 5/10/ #1 revealed she had right arm. A review of the EMar	eumococcal vaccine to eltoid. 18 at 7:18pm with Nurse #3 een miscommunication se #2 regarding the location pneumococcal vaccine was s written in error on the due to Nurse #3 waiting to in the medical record data immediately when e data to be transcribed. 18 at 4:25pm with Resident received the vaccine to her for Resident #1 dated e #2 administered the			will be completed by 5/18/2018. Any nursing staff member not educated by 5/18/2018 will not be allowed to work receiving education. The education w also be included in the new hires orientation process effective 5/18/201 Monitoring Process Starting 5/14/2018 a weekly Medical Record Audit Form will be conducted weekly for 10 resident medical records The Medical Record Audit will be conducted by the nursing administrati staff and other facility department hea weekly for 8 weeks or until a pattern of compliance is maintained. Any negati findings will be addressed immediately with staff for corrective action until a pattern of compliance is maintained. The Administrator and/or the DON will rep- findings of this monitoring process to the facility Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee any additional monitoring or modificati of this plan. The QAPI committee car modify this plan to ensure the facility remains in substantial compliance.	until ill 8. s. ve ds f ive y The ort the e for ion		

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORI	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345489	B. WING			C 05/10/2018		
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
SATURN	NURSING AND REHABIL	ITATION CENTER			1930 WEST SUGAR CREEK ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From page	24	F	842				
	the Immunization Rec correct site. He indication only one record to he inaccurate documentation	d his expectation was for cord to be accurate with the ated he would prefer to have Ip with the chance of ation.						
	Director of Nursing (D expectation for the nu- site of the injection or and the EMar. She e the correct site in cas swelling and infection more chance for docu	n 5/10/18 at 7:24pm, the DON) stated it was her arse to document the correct in the Immunization Record xplained the importance of e reactions occur such as b. She indicated there was aumentation error since two recorded in records to esidents.						
	Policy and Procedure revealed the following received the vaccine, vaccination, the lot nu	ty's Influenza Vaccination es, dated November 2017, g, in part, for those who the expiration date of the umber and the injection site ed in the medical record.						
	type 2 with long term vascular disease and	ncluded diabetes mellitus insulin use, peripheral						
	Immunization reveale	ed Consent for Influenza d a verbal consent for the Resident #7 on 2/13/18.						
	give Fluvirin (influenz	ated 2/13/18 recorded to a vaccine) 0.5 ml syringe, se with temperature and						

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		345489	B. WING				
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
SATURN NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER					930 WEST SUGAR CREEK ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	injection site recorded for 72 hours post influ Review of the Februa administration record the initials of Nurse # temperature of 99.6 d Resident #7 at the tim MAR also documente was administered to t Review of Resident # revealed she received 2/14/18 to the right de #1. An annual minimum of assessed Resident # and receipt of the influ A telephone interview 5/10/18 at 3:45 PM. N administered the influ on 2/14/18. Nurse #1 Resident's temperatu administration and the and updated the Resi Resident #7 was obsec chair on 5/10/18 at 6: she had recently rece but at the time of the recall the injection site An interview with the 5/10/18 at 7:13 PM an expected both the resi and the MAR to both	d, monitor the temperature lenza vaccination. Inv 2018 medication (MAR) revealed on 2/14/18 1 was recorded with a legrees Fahrenheit for ne of administration. The ed that the influenza vaccine he Resident's left arm. 7's immunization record d the influenza vaccine, on eltoid (right arm) by Nurse data set dated 4/13/18, 7 with impaired cognition uenza vaccine on 2/14/18. 7 occurred with Nurse #1 on Nurse #1 confirmed she renza vaccine to Resident #7 stated she documented the re at the time of e injection site on the MAR ident's immunization record. erved seated in her wheel 00 PM. She confirmed that eived the influenza vaccine, interview, she could not e. administrator occurred on nd revealed that he sident's immunization record	F	342			

Facility ID: 923538

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM	D: 05/31/2018 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED		
		345489	B. WING			_	C 05/10/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
SATURN NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER					930 WEST SUGAR CREEP HARLOTTE, NC 28262				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	×	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	stated that he would p have to document var because this contribu inaccurate document An interview with the occurred on 5/10/18 a interview the DON sta nurses to document th vaccination on the M/ record and monitor th adverse reaction like the injection site. The order for the nurse to adverse reaction, the to be documented. Th nurses documentation more of a chance for A follow up telephone occurred on 5/10/18 a she recorded on the N the influenza vaccine but recorded the inject (right arm) on the imm stated "It was an over which arm it was." Sh important to documen injection site so that s correct arm for redness acute changes. She s records was important	berefer that the nurses not contations on two records ted to the chance of ation. director of nursing (DON) at 7:24 PM. During the ated that she expected he injection site of the AR and the immunization e resident in the event of an swelling or an infection at DON also stated that in monitor the resident for an correct site of injection had he DON stated that due to h in 2 places there was documentation errors. interview with Nurse #1 at 8:39 PM. Nurse #1 stated MAR that she administered to Resident #7's left arm, ction site as the right deltoid hunization record. Nurse #1 sight. I can't recall right now e stated that it was at the location of the	F	342					

Facility ID: 923538

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7